

Plymouth Pride Festival VENDOR CALL

Join PLYMOUTH PRIDE as we celebrate on: Sunday, June 30, 2024

NELSON PARK 235 Water St. Plymouth, Mass. From 11 am to 5 pm

\$125

Retail vendor space

\$175

Corner spot (limited number, first come first served, based upon request, no guarantees)

\$50

Nonprofit or informational booth

Discount of \$50

Any retail vendor engaging the public in an activity (subject to approval by the board) may apply.

Food Trucks, please see the Food Truck application

This event is rain or shine. There will be no refunds due to the weather.

The completed application must be received by: June 2, 2024 to be considered.

Do not make any payments until you receive an acceptance email. Submitting an application is not a guarantee that you will be accepted. Vendors will be curated by the Plymouth Pride vendor team to fit this event. Payment must be made upon acceptance to reserve your location. Only electronic payments will be accepted this year, unless you have received prior special permission by the vendor coordinator due to an extenuating circumstance.

ALL payments to be made at <u>plymouthprideinc.com</u> via the Venmo link or via PayPal.

Questions? Email: vendors.plymouthpride@gmail.com

Festival Proceeds will help fulfill Plymouth Pride's mission.

Plymouth Pride is excited to celebrate the diversity and unity within our community. Promoting equality and inclusivity through our events and volunteering. While fostering education awareness, respect, and visibility for everyone in the LGBTQ+ community, as well as, our partners, friends, and families.

Vendor information For Plymouth Pride Fest 2024

Read all rules thoroughly before submitting an application.

- *Please check in at the Plymouth Pride tent upon arrival where you will be given your location.
- 1. Vendor setup begins on June 30th, 2024 at 8 a.m. and must be completed by 10:50 a.m.
- 2. No vehicles will be allowed to park within the vendor space.
- 3. All vehicles must be unloaded and parked off-site immediately.
- 4. There is parking off-site for one vehicle.
- 5. Vendors will be provided with a numbered spot. 12x12
- 6. Vendors must provide their own tents, tables, chairs, and weights. Plymouth Pride does not provide any tents, tables, chairs, or weights. Nor is there any storage on site.
- 7. All tents must be properly weighted with 100 pounds. Everything must be properly secured. No stakes can be used in the vendor area. Nelson Park is on the ocean and could be quite windy, please plan accordingly. Failure to properly secure your tent with weights could result in you being asked to take it down.
- 8. Vendors, or their representatives, must remain at the booth for the festival's duration.
- 9. Vendors are responsible for the security of their own booths and products.
- 10. Only approved products and services will be allowed at the festival.
- 11. There is no electrical access for vendors.
- 12. All vendor booths must maintain a professional and festive atmosphere.
- 13. Vendors must keep their space clean during and after the festival. Please carry your trash out with you.
- 14. No alcohol or smoking in booths.
- 15. Breakdown begins at 5 p.m. **No earlier**. The booth must be fully broken down and packed prior to bringing the vehicle back to the lot. Please vacate the grounds by 6:30 p.m.
- 16. Each Vendor Booth is automatically entered in our "Most Prideful Tent" contest. Please decorate your tent- our judges will come around during the festival to pick our winner!
- 17. Vendors may be banned from participation if they partake in online bashing of the event/the Lgbtqia community and/or sharing pictures or videos in a defamatory manner.



2024 Plymouth Pride Festival

Vendor Application

Please check which one is applicable:
□ \$175 - Retail Vendor corner spot / 12 x 12 space
□ \$125 - Retail Vendor / 12x12 space
□ \$75 - Retail Vendor with activity / 12x12 space (activity)
□ \$50 - Informational/Non-Profit Vendor/ 12x12 space
Please submit a photo of your booth and/or wares.
Vendor Name:
Contact Name:
Vendor Address:
Vendor Website:
Vendor Email:
Phone Number: Mass tax I.D
Cell phone during day of Plymouth Pride Festival:
Type of Organization:
Description of products and/or services to be offered at the Plymouth Pride Festival:
What is your connection to the LGBTQIA community?:
Vehicle Make and Model (day of the festival):
I've read & understand the rules:
Signature